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University of Wisconsin-Madison and University of Wisconsin-Extension

Mary Brintnall-Peterson
Program Specialist in Aging
Cooperative Extension
Lowell Hall, Room 428
University of Wisconsin-Madison
Madison, WI 53706
(608) 262-8083
mary.brintnall-peterson@ces.uwex.edu

Institute on Aging
University of Wisconsin-Madison
2245 Medical Sciences Center
1300 University Avenue
Madison, WI  53706
(608) 262-1818
aging@ssc.wisc.edu
Homepage: http://www.ssc.wisc.edu/aging

Nadine Marks
Assistant Professor, Child and Family Studies
Faculty Affiliate, Center for Demography and Ecology
Child and Family Studies Building, Room 102
University of Wisconsin-Madison
Madison, WI 53706
(608) 263-4020
marks@ssc.wisc.edu

Roberta Riportella-Muller
Assistant Professor, School of Human Ecology
Health Policy Specialist, Cooperative Extension
Human Ecology Building, Room 370B
University of Wisconsin-Madison
Madison, WI 53706
(608) 263-7088
rriporte@facstaff.wisc.edu
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Marsha Seltzer
Professor, School of social Work
Affiliate, the Waisman Center
Waisman Center, Room S102
University of Wisconsin-Madison
Madison, WI  53705
(608) 263-5760
mseltzer@waisman.wisc.edu

Statewide Resources

Joyce Allen
Manager, Long-term Care Redesign Project
Department of Health and Family Services
1 West Wilson Street, 1051
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-1351
jallen@dhfs.state.wi.us

Fredi Bove
Budget Chief
Department of Health and Family Services
1 West Wilson Street, 618
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-2907
fbove@dhfs.state.wi.us

Bev Doherty
Bureau of Developmental Disabilities
Department of Health and Family Services
1 West Wilson Street, 418
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-9329
bdohert1@dhfs.state.wi.us

Chuck Wilhelm
Director, Office of Strategic Finance
Department of Health and Family Services
1 West Wilson Street
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 266-8402
wilheca@dhfs.state.wi.us


